FORM-PTO-1595         TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION           1-31-92         PATENTS ONLY           Atty. Docket 10758.(0500)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Carol J.	Phelps 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Name: <u>Revivicor, Inc.</u>
	Foreign Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of</li> </ul>	Name Domestic Address: <u>1700 Kraft Drive. Suite 2400</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>11/06/03</u>	City: <u>Dlacksburg</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>24060</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
	5, 10/646,970 B Patent Registration No. (s) I numbers attached ? □ Yes 図 No respondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed	two
Name: <u>Sherry M. Knowles, Esq.</u> 191 Peachtree Street	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>80</u>
Atlanta. Georgia 30303-1763	🖾 Enclosed
Telephone No.: 404- 572- 4600	
Facsimile No.: 404 572 5100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Stephanie D. Adams	Danuary 5, 2004           Signature         Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

## PATENT REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0538

700059028

4

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Carol J. Phelps, have invented certain improvements in "Porvine Animals Lacking Expression of Functional Alpha 1,3 Galaciosyltransferase" for which we have executed U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/404,775 on August 21, 2002; U.S. Patent Application No. 10/646,970 on August 21, 2003 and PCT Patent Application No. US03/26622 on August 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Revivicor, Inc., a business operating at 1700 Kraft Drive, Suite 2400, Blacksburg, Virginia 24060, United States of America, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by **Revivicor**, **Inc.**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **I**, **Carol J**. **Phelps**, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Revivicor**, **Inc.** in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any application, reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; or any foreign counterpart thereof or any other application that claims priority to the above-application, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance bereby made or intended to be made.

## PATENT REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0539

N 05 2004 17:48 FR KING & SPALDING LLP 404 572 5145 TO 7558#10758#10500 P.06/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>both</u> day of Three live, 2003.

Carol J./Phelps

STATE OF Variania COUNTY OF Montyonen ) **\$**8.

On this <u>loth</u> day of <u>Normber</u>, 2003, before me, a notary public, came  $\underline{C_{2rol} J}$ , <u>Phetps</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

- Linda J. Gredlen

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 12/31/2006